KETTLES TOUR — July 10, 2010 — Jim & Mary Ann Hellwig

Meet 9:30am at McDonalds

South on Pleasant View
Right Sumac Rd.

Left Blueberry Rd.
Right Cty. N

Right Cty. S

Right Kettle View

Left Hwy. 67

Left Silver Springs Rd.
Right Cty. S

Right Cty. U

Right Cty. A

Left Hwy. 67

Right Kettle Moraine Dr.
Right Cty. T

Right Plank Rd.

Right Cty. A

Left Cty. Z

Left Ridge Rd.

Right Cty A

Left Glen Rd.

Right Cty. T

Right Cty. C

Left Cty. CJ then Stay right
Left Cty. C

Left Cty. J

Left HWY 67 (North)
Right Garton Rd.

Left Willow Rd.

Left Cty. EH

Right Cty. MC

Straight Cedar Lake Rd.
Left becomes Rockville Rd.

Right becomes Louis Corners Rd.

Right Cty. XX at stop sign
Right Cedar Lake Rd.
Total Miles approx.

Depart Cedars at 1:15 pm

Cedar Lake Rd.
Right Cty. XX

Miles
1.8
0.4
1.9
4.9
0.4
2.9
0.8
1.7
0.4
2.2
1.4
0.4
3.4
0.7
0.2
1.9
0.4
3.8
0.8
24
0.6
3.7
1.9
0.9
1.1
24
3.9
1.9
0.9
0.9
1.9
0.4
0.9
0.5
0.5
55

2111 Eastern Ave Plymouth
Comments

Caution sharp left curve

various sharp curves

various sharp curves

Around Crystal Lake

Caution bump at Railroad tracks
Past Road America

Caution sharp curve in farm yard

Tavern on right

Lunch "Cedars" Restaurant
Seating inside or on the deck
Order off menu

Depart at 1:15 pm

Comments

Miles

0.5
1.5



Right Morain Rd.

Left Washington Rd.
Right Pigeon River Rd.
Left Hwy. 32 (no sign)
Left Cty. MM

Left LS

Right Lakeshore Dr.
Straight LS

At Manitowoc go Straight on 10th St.

Stop Cedar Crest Ice Cream

Straight from lot East on Jaycee St.
Left 9th St.

Right Madison St.

Left Lakeview / becomes Quay St.
Right 8th St.

Right Maritime Dr.

Straight Hwy. 42

Stop "West of the Lake Gardens"
Parking is left of Hwy 42 in
Lakeshore Mall Lot - Be careful
crossing Hwy 42 to Gardens

North on Hwy 42

Left Columbus St. (Two Rivers)
Left Hwy 310 (Hawthorne St.)
Straight Hwy 10 West

Left Hwy S (Cherry St., Madsen Rd.)
Right Nagel Rd.

Right Cty. C

Left Marken Rd.

Right Cty. X

Left Louis Corners Rd.

Right Rockville Rd.

Left Lax Chapel Rd.

Cross Hwy 57 by Millhome

Left on Lax Chapel becomes Rhine
Rd.

Straight Rhine Rd. becomes Cty. E
Straight on Cty. E

Left Cty. J

South Hwy. 57 to Plymouth

Total Miles
approx.

1.5
0.4
24
2.5
5.7
3.2
0.7
11.3
0.6

0.1
0.5
0.1
0.8
0.1
1.4
0.5

2.6
1.2
6.9
5.1
7.3
2.3
3.4
4.1
2.8
21
21
21

0.1

3.1
1.8
3.1
0.9
3.2

90

Approx 45 minute stop.

60 minute stop. Self guided tour.

Past Interstate 43

Immediately get in left lane on
Hwy.57

Dinner Roadside Resturant
Seating in back room,order off
menu



