KETTLES TOUR - July 10, 2010 - Jim & Mary Ann Hellwig

Meet 9:30am at McDonalds	Miles	2111 Eastern Ave Plymouth Comments
Courth on Discount View		Comments
South on Pleasant View	1.8 0.4	
Right Sumac Rd.	0. 4 1.9	
Left Blueberry Rd.	_	
Right Cty. N	4.9	
Right Cty. S	0.4	On Carabase latin
Right Kettle View	2.9	Caution sharp left curve
Left Hwy. 67	0.8	
Left Silver Springs Rd.	1.7	
Right Cty. S	0.4	
Right Cty. U	2.2	
Right Cty. A	1.4	
Left Hwy. 67	0.4	
Right Kettle Moraine Dr.	3.4	various sharp curves
Right Cty. T	0.7	
Right Plank Rd.	0.2	
Right Cty. A	1.9	
Left Cty. Z	0.4	
Left Ridge Rd.	3.8	various sharp curves
Right Cty A	8.0	
Left Glen Rd.	2.4	
Right Cty. T	0.6	
Right Cty. C	3.7	
Left Cty. CJ then Stay right	1.9	Around Crystal Lake
Left Cty. C	0.9	
Left Cty. J	1.1	Caution bump at Railroad tracks
Left HWY 67 (North)	2.4	Past Road America
Right Garton Rd.	3.9	
Left Willow Rd.	1.9	Caution sharp curve in farm yard
Left Cty. EH	0.9	•
Right Cty. MC	0.9	
Straight Cedar Lake Rd.	1.9	
Left becomes Rockville Rd.	0.4	
Right becomes Louis Corners Rd.	0.9	
Right Cty. XX at stop sign	0.5	Tavern on right
Right Cedar Lake Rd.	0.5	3
Total Miles approx.	55	
Total Times of Process		Lunch "Cedars" Restaurant
		Seating inside or on the deck
		Order off menu
		Depart at 1:15 pm
		1 1 - 1 1

Depart Cedars at 1:15 pm		Comments
	Miles	
Cedar Lake Rd.	0.5	
Right Cty. XX	1.5	

Right Morain Rd. Left Washington Rd. Right Pigeon River Rd. Left Hwy. 32 (no sign) Left Cty. MM Left LS Right Lakeshore Dr. Straight LS At Manitowoc go Straight on 10th St.	1.5 0.4 2.4 2.5 5.7 3.2 0.7 11.3 0.6	
Stop Cedar Crest Ice Cream		Approx 45 minute stop.
Straight from lot East on Jaycee St. Left 9th St. Right Madison St. Left Lakeview / becomes Quay St. Right 8th St. Right Maritime Dr. Straight Hwy. 42	0.1 0.5 0.1 0.8 0.1 1.4 0.5	
Stop "West of the Lake Gardens" Parking is left of Hwy 42 in Lakeshore Mall Lot - Be careful crossing Hwy 42 to Gardens		60 minute stop. Self guided tour.
North on Hwy 42 Left Columbus St. (Two Rivers) Left Hwy 310 (Hawthorne St.) Straight Hwy 10 West Left Hwy S (Cherry St., Madsen Rd.) Right Nagel Rd. Right Cty. C Left Marken Rd. Right Cty. X Left Louis Corners Rd.	2.6 1.2 6.9 5.1 7.3 2.3 3.4 4.1 2.8 2.1	Past Interstate 43
Right Rockville Rd. Left Lax Chapel Rd.	2.1	Immediately get in left lane on
Cross Hwy 57 by Millhome Left on Lax Chapel becomes Rhine Rd. Straight Rhine Rd. becomes Cty. E Straight on Cty. E Left Cty. J South Hwy. 57 to Plymouth	0.1 3.1 1.8 3.1 0.9 3.2	Dinner Roadside Resturant Seating in back room,order off menu
Total Miles approx.	90	